

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 953/2016

UNION TERRITORY OF PONDICHERRY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREMIER DISTILLERIES (P) LTD. REP BY THE DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 955/2016 (XII)

C.A. No. 954/2016 (XII)

Date : 22-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General (N/P)

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Ms. Uma Bhuvaneshwari.C, Adv.

Mr. Abbas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind P Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. B Karunakaran, Adv.

Mrs. K Balambihai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of the appellant(s) that learned Attorney General is held up in another Court and, therefore, this matter may be adjourned.

In view of the request made, list after three weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)